

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Tanmay Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
revisionist.  
Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.  
Sh. Deepak Chauhan and Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel for R-2.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for respondent  
that the copy of revision has been supplied him today itself. He  
has checked the same and it is found to be complete and legible.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is seeking time to file  
advance reply and arguments on revision.

Heard. Perused.

At request of Ld. Counsel for respondent, list on  
08.10.2025.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.08.2025**