

24

Cr Rev / 172/2025

Sanjay Kumar Gupta Vs. State

PS (Sultan Puri)

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. Deepak Chauhan and Sh Kamal Chauhan, Ld. Counsels
for respondent.

Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for the revisionist.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the revisionist that main
counsel for revisionist is not available.

Hence, list of arguments on revision on 07.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.10.2025