

31.

MISC [Cr Rev/172/2025](#)

SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA VS STATE

PS: SULTANPURI

21.01.2026

*Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl.*

*PP is looking after the work of two Courts.*

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Robin, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

This is an application for modification of the order dated 12.01.2026, passed by this Court, moved on behalf of applicant/ respondent Naveen Kumar.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for 27.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.01.2026