

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld. Counsel for revisionist along
with revisionist.

Respondents in person.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents is not available,
therefore, adjourned.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 08.07.2026.
Interim order be continued till NDOH.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.04.2026